Contents / Sommaire / Inhalt

CONTENTS
SECTION ONE

- GENERAL INFORMATION

- SYMBOLS

- GROUP INDEX ALPHA.

- RECOMMENDED STOCKING PARTS
- NUMERICAPL PART NUMBER INDEX

SECTION TWO

- ILLUSTRATIONS WHITH REFERENCES
- PART NUMBER REFERENCE LISTS

SOMMAIRE
SECTION UNE

- INFORMATIONS GENERALES

- SYMBOLES

- GROUPE DE MONTAGE

- PIECES DONT LE STOCKAGE EST RECOMMANDE
- INDEX NUMERIQUE PIECES

SECTION DEUX

- ILLUSTRATIONS AVEC REFERENGCES
- LISTES DES NUMEROS DE REFERENCE DES PIECES

INHALT
ABSCHNITT EINS

- ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE
- SYMBOLE

- GRUPPENVERZEICHNIS

- LAGERVOSCHLAGSTEILE
- NUMMERN INDEX

ABSCHNITT ZWEI

- ABBILDUNGEN MIT POSITIONS NUMMERN
- TEXTSEITEN MIT TEILENUMMERN



GROUP INDEX ALPHA
GROUPES DE MONTAGE
GRUPPENVERZEICHNIS
GRUPOS DE MONTAJE

T

e er )

T

e er]

T

S e

Fiu

S S

T,

Sy

FiH,

Sy s

T

S§ -

T

S

T

TABLE

BARRE DE COUPE
SCHNEIDWERK
BARRA DE CORTE

REEL
RABATTEUR
HASPEL
MOLINETE

TABLE CHANNEL

CONVOYEUR
SCHNEIDWERKKANAL

CANAL DE LA BARRA DE CORTE

CONCAVE, THRESHING DRUM AND REAR BEATER
CONTRE BATTEUR, BATTEUR ET TIRE-PAILLE
DRESCHKORB, DRESCHTROMMEL UND STROHFORDERER
CONCAVO, CILINDRO LANZAPAJAS

STRAW SHAKER
SECOUEURS
STROHSCHUTTLER
SACUDIDOR DE PAJA

CLEANING UNIT AND MAIN FAN

CAISSON DE NETTOYAGE ET VENTILATEUR
SIEBKASTEN UND GEBLASE

CAJON DE CRIBA Y VENTILADOR DE LA CRIBAS

ELEVATORS

ELEVATEURS
ELEVATOREN
ELEVADORES

ENGINE
MOTEUR
MOTOR
MOTOR

GRAIN TANK - GUARDS

TREMIE - GARANT

KORNTANK - ABSCHIRMUNG
DEPOSITO DE GRANO - APANTALLADO

DRIVE UNIT

ORGANES D'ENTRAINEMENT
ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT
GRUPO DE PROPULSION

PAGE

10



INDICE ALFABETICO

Transmission Auto Level - Barra De Corte 3- 16
Transmission Cosechadora - Tipo Std. 3- 17
Transmission Cosechadora Auto Level 3- 15

Concavo, cilindro lanzapajas
Ajuste Del Concavo
Cilindro De La Trilla
Concavo
Concavo, Cilindro Y Desgranador
Lanzapajas
Pantallas De Paja
Tapa Del Cilindro Y Recogedor De Piedras

AR DS BAAADS
PO ONPEP, WOWDN

Cuerpo de la maquina - apantallada

Columnas Laterales Y Deflector 15- 4
Placa De Proteccion Derecha Inferior 15- 1
Placa De Proteccion Izquierda Inferi 15- 2
Plaqua Tras. Del Capo 15- 3
Plaqua Tras. Del Capo 15- 5

Deposito de grano - apantallado
Apantallado-Parte Superior Del Deposito De Grano
Apantallado-Parte Superior Del Deposito De Grano
Caperuza - Fondo Del Tolva
Sinfin De Descarga - Parte Movible
Tapedera De La Tolva
Transmision - Sinfin De Descarga
Tubo Del Sinfin De Descarga

© © © © © © ©
NWNRE O MDD

Elevadores
Batidor De Revuelta
Elevador Alimentador
Elevador Alimentador Y Vuelta Transmision
Elevador De Retorno
Tubo Alimentador

N NN NN
W AN RO

Grupo de propulsion

Bomba De Propulsion Y Bomba Hidraulica 10- 5
Caja Del Ventilador 10- 7
Capo Del Motor 10- 8
Cedazo De Aspiracion 10- 3
Consola Del Motor 10- 4
Deposito De Combustible 10- 10
Escape & Filtro De Aire 10- 9
Radiador Hidraulico 10- 1
Sist.Enfriamiento Y Pantalla Ventilacion 10- 2
Toma De Fuerza 10- 6
Herramientas Y Sistema Electrico

Armario Electrico Standard Und Auto Level Machina 16- 2
Cableado Eléctrico

Haz Ordenador 16- 6
Cableado Eléctrico

Haz Ordenador 16- 6
Cableado Eléctrico

Haz Ordenador 16- 6
Cableado Eléctrico

Haz Cabina 16- 9
Cableado Eléctrico

Haz Cabina 16- 9
Cableado Eléctrico

Haz Cabina 16- 9
Cableado Eléctrico

Haz Cabina 16- 9
Cableado Eléctrico

Haz Cabina 16- 9
Cableado Eléctrico

lluminacién 16- 14
Cableado Eléctrico

lluminacién 16- 14

Cableado Eléctrico
Haz Motor 16- 16



.

43 45 4;6&2
44 .
yap

0-ZAZA-009-B

D-ZAZA-009-B  ZAZADO09 3906022 1) 04/07 11



Knives And Fingers - Powerflow 25'
Lames Et Doigts - Powerflow 1 12
Messer Und Finger - Powerflow 7,60 M -
Cuchillas Y Dedos - Powerflow 7,60 M
75 D40465100 4 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
79 D40698400 2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
83 1442190X1 M12 X LOCKNUT ECROU FREIN SICHERUNGSMUTTER  CONTRATUERCA
84 D20400428 1 WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE ARANDELA
85 390826X1 M12 X 100 1 HEX. SOCK. SCREW VIS TETE HEX ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE TORN.CAB.HUECA
86 391423X1 & 4X40 1 SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE FENDUE SPALTBOLZEN PASADOR HENDIDO
87 D41054300 1 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
88 D44126900 1 FLANGE FLASQUE FLANSCH PLETINA
89 D44127000 1 SWIVEL ARM BRAS PIVOT SCHWENKARM BRAZO OSCILANTE
90 D44127200 1 PULLEY POULIE RIEMENSCHEIBE POLEA
92 D28260362 2 CLIP PATTE D'ATTACHE SCHELLE CLIP
93 1441671X1 M10 X 50 X SCREW SPECIAL VIS SPECIALE SPEZIALSCHRAUBE TORNILLO ESPEC.
94 D20400419 X WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE ARANDELA
95 D49040300 X EARLIFTER RELEVEUR EPIS AEHRENHEBER LEVANTAMIESES
96 D28284356 4 FITTING MONTAGE ANSCHL.VERSCHRBG ~ ACCESORIO.
97 D28281576 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLATTE PLATO
98 D28281575 1 SHIM CALE REGLAGE AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE = CALCE
99 D28281574 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLATTE PLATO
100 339009X1 M8 X 35 2 HEX. SOCK. SCREW VIS TETE HEX ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE TORN.CAB.HUECA
101 D20400506 2 WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE ARANDELA
102 D28780523 2 POTENTIOMETER POTENTIOMETRE POTENTIOMETER REGULADOR ELECT.
103 D28284361 2 CONNECTING LINK BARRE CONNEXION VERSCHLUSSGLIED MALLA UNION
104 D28285250 2 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
105 D46437300 4 TOGGLE ROTULE GELENKZAPFEN ROTULA
106 D28285198 4 ARM BRAS SCHARHEBEL BRAZO
107 D28285073 2 CLAMP COLLIER HALTESCHELLE ABRAZADERA
108 D28285072 [C] 2 BUSH BAGUE RING CASQUILLO
109 339390X1 [C] 4 PIN GOUPILLE STIFT PASADOR
¢ 8X30
110 D28285251 2 SHAFT ARBRE WELLE ARBOL
111 D20400413 16 WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE ARANDELA
112 339761X1 M8 X 25 8 HEX. SOCK. SCREW VIS TETE HEX ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE = TORN.CAB.HUECA
113 394367X1 M8 8 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
114 D41010600 M6 4 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
115 D28780446 2 ROD TRINGLE STANGE VARILLA
116 D20400404 2 WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE ARANDELA
117 1441462X1 M6 2 LOCKNUT ECROU FREIN SICHERUNGSMUTTER CONTRATUERCA
118 D28284456 4 BUSH BAGUE RING CASQUILLO
119 D40464900 2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
120 D28285087 2 SPIRAL SPIRALE SPIRALE ESPIRAL
142 D45483000 [B] 1 ORING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING JUNTA TOROIDAL
143 D20400438 1 WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE ARANDELA
1444D42650400 2 PIN GOUPILLE STIFT PASADOR

[Al USED ONLY IN KNIFE DRIVES WITH 6 HOLES IN BEARING HOUSING BOTTOM
UTILISER SEULEMENT AUX TRANSMISSIONS DE LAME A 6 TROUS PERCES AU FOND DU PALIER
NUR IN MESSERANTRIEBEN MIT 6 LOCHERN AM LAGERGEHAUSEBODEN VERWENDET
UTILIZAR SOLAMENTE A LAS TRANSMISIONES DE LAMINADO A 6 HOYOS PERFORADOS EN EL FONDO DEL

B

o]

®

DESCANSILLO

USED ONLY IN KNIFE DRIVES WITH 8HOLES IN BEARING HOUSING BOTTOM AND BULGES SIDES

UTILISER SEUL. AUX TRANSMIS DE LAMES A 8 TROUS PERCES AU FOND PALIER ETCONV. COTES

NUR IN MESSERANTRIEBEN MIT 8 LOCHERN AM LAGERGEHAU UND AUSBAU. AN DEN SEITEN VERWENDET
UTILIZAR SOLO A LAS TRANSISIONES DE LAMAS A 8 HOYO S PERFORADOS AL FONDO DESCANSILLO Y CONV.

NOT ILLUSTRATED

NON ILLUSTRE

NICHT ILLUSTRIERT

NO ILUSTRADO

D-ZAAA-006-B  ZAAADOO6

3906022

) 04/07

112



0-ZCZB-010-B

32

04/07

@

3906022

D-ZzCzB-010-B ZCzZBDO010



D-ZCZJ-002-A

D-ZCzJ-002-A  ZCZJD002 3906022 1) 04/07 319



D-ZGZA-004-F

D-ZGZA-004-F ZGZADO004 3906022 1) 04/07 71



Centrigual - Oil Filter
Centrifuge - Filtre A Huile
Schleuder - Hydraulikoelfilter
Centrifugo - Filtro Aceite

8 -24

1%xV836359603 [A]

= 61490
2 V836362228
3 V836362229
4 V836664226
5 V500951000
6
7
8
9

RN e

V528801810
V614903430
V641830008
V837067970
10 V528803042
11 V615871016
12 Vv836120022
13 V837067968
14 V837067969
15 V581804670
16 V640325039
17 V615893946
18 V837067967
19 V641016008
20 V528802602
21 V837070381
22 V528801380
23 V602060610
24%V504800802 M8
25%V836866958

[Al NOT ILLUSTRATED
NON ILLUSTRE
NICHT ILLUSTRIERT
NO ILUSTRADO

M10X30

M16X45

M8X50

M14X25

M8X20

D-LD98-001-A

LD98D001

I

RPRRPRRPRRRPRRPRPREPARRRPRERNRPRPAMDRRER

OIL FILTER

KIT, ROTOR ASSY.
GASKET
O RING
WASHER
SCREW

O RING
UNION
ADAPTER
SCREW

O RING
CONNECTION
PIPE
ADAPTER
SCREW
PLUG
RING
PIPE
UNION
SCREW
SUPPORT
SCREW
BAND
NUT
GASKET

3906022

FILTRE HUILE

JEU ROTOR
JOINT

JOINT TORIQUE
RONDELLE

VIS

JOINT TORIQUE
RACCORD

RACCORD REDUC.

VIS

JOINT TORIQUE
CONNEXION
TUYAU

RACCORD REDUC.

VIS
BOUCHON
ANNEAU
TUYAU
RACCORD
VIS
SUPPORT
VIS
BANDE
ECROU
JOINT

) 04/07

OELFILTER

ROTORSATZ
FLACHDICHTUNG
O-RING

SCHEIBE
SCHRAUBE
O-RING
VERSCHRAUBUNG
ADAPTER
SCHRAUBE
O-RING
VERBINDUNG
TUBE

ADAPTER
SCHRAUBE
STOPFEN

RING.

TUBE
VERSCHRAUBUNG
SCHRAUBE
TRAGER
SCHRAUBE

BAND

MUTTER
FLACHDICHTUNG

8 24

FILTRO DE ACEITE

JGO.CJTO.ROTOR
JUNTA PLANA
JUNTA TOROIDAL
ARANDELA
TORNILLO

JUNTA TOROIDAL
RACOR

ADAPTER
TORNILLO

JUNTA TOROIDAL
CONEXION

TUBO

ADAPTER
TORNILLO
TAPON

ANILLO

TUBO

RACOR
TORNILLO
SOPORTE
TORNILLO
BANDA

TUERCA

JUNTA PLANA



e
Aoy

>
=

199

(IO TTTTTITY

D-AZYF-004-H

10 5

04/07

@

3906022

D-AZYF-004-H AZYFDO004



Pressure Lube And Parking Brake

Graissage Sous Pression Et Frein De Statio

Druckschmierung Und Parkbremse
Engrase A Presion Y Freno De Estacionamiento

Gearbox D46140058

De Vitesse D46140058

Getriebe D46140058

Caja De Velocidades D46140058

12 -9

OCO~NOUORWNNNEREPRE

70225441
70226012
71183535
70926115
353439X1
71183536
70925919
71183828
71183747
70921409
71183750
70921402
70901651
71184147
70924186
71335782
72017072
71184148
70930911
71335785
71335783
71184145
71335784
846634
D46140059
71183840
70922823
70932861
70919393
71183170
71171602
71177930
354276X1
704031
71171602
74906602
79014625
79021648
74906603
71305651
D46140063
71183439
354276X1
70225441
70226012
71313115
70923690
70926551
71398334
D46140062
70932862

31

31
31

31

1/2"-13 X 3/4
1/2"
9/16"-18

& D28186128

1/2"-13 X 1-1/4
1/2"-13

1/2"-13 X 1-1/4

D-ABZH-004-A ABZHDO004

XXPRPARAPPPPPNRPRPNRPRPPNRPRPNRPRPRPRPRPRPEPRPREPRPERPERPRREXE

1

RPRRRRPRRRPRNRREN

PLUG
GASKET
RETAINER
BOLT

LOCK WASHER
FRONT GRILLE
O RING
MAGNET
FRONT GRILLE
CONNECTORS
TUBE

ELBOW

PLUG
HOUSING

O RING
ROTOR

PIN

COVER

O RING

RING

SHAFT

KEY

PIN

UNION
LUB.OIL PIPE
HYDRAULIC PUMP
CAPSCREW
RING
WASHER
BRAKE DRUM
BRAKE
SUPPORT
BOLT UNC
NUT UNC
BRAKE
SPRING
LOCTITE
PRIMER
SPRING
LEVER
GEARBOX
COVER

BOLT UNC
PLUG
GASKET
VENT

ELBOW

PIN

HOUSING
HOUSING
RING

3906022

BOUCHON
JOINT
RETENEUR
BOULON
RONDELLE FREIN
CALANDRE
JOINT TORIQUE
AIMANT
CALANDRE
CONNECTEUR
TUBE

COUDE
BOUCHON
CARTER

JOINT TORIQUE
ROTOR
GOUPILLE
COUVERCLE
JOINT TORIQUE
ANNEAU
ARBRE
CLAVETTE
GOUPILLE
RACCORD
TUYAU HUILE LUB
POMPEHYDRAULIQUE
VIS BOUCHON
ANNEAU
RONDELLE
TAMBOUR DE FREIN
FREIN
SUPPORT
BOULON UNC
ECROU UNC
FREIN
RESSORT
LOCTITE
AMORCE
RESSORT
LEVIER

BOITE VITESSES
COUVERCLE
BOULON UNC
BOUCHON
JOINT

EVENT

COUDE
GOUPILLE
CARTER
CARTER
ANNEAU

) 04/07

STOPFEN
FLACHDICHTUNG
HALTERING
BOLZEN
SICHERUNGSRING
GRILLZARGE
O-RING

MAGNET
GRILLZARGE
KABELVERBINDER
ROHR
WINKELSTUECK
STOPFEN
GEHAEUSE
O-RING

ROTOR

STIFT
ABDECKUNG.
O-RING

RING.

WELLE

STELLKEIL

STIFT
VERSCHRAUBUNG
SCHMIEROELLEITG.
HYDROPUMPE
HUTSCHRAUBE
RING.

SCHEIBE
BREMSTROMMEL
BREMSE

TRAGER
MASCH.SCHRB.UNC
MUTTER UNC
BREMSE

FEDER

LOCTITE
HANDPUMPHEBEL
FEDER

HEBEL

GETRIEBE
ABDECKUNG.
MASCH.SCHRB.UNC
STOPFEN
FLACHDICHTUNG
VENTILATION
WINKELSTUECK
STIFT

GEHAEUSE
GEHAEUSE

RING.

12 9

TAPON

JUNTA PLANA
RETENEDOR
BULON
ARANDELA SEGURID
CALANDRA
JUNTA TOROIDAL
IMAN

CALANDRA
CONECTADORES
TUBO.

CODO

TAPON
ALOJAMIENTO
JUNTA TOROIDAL
ROTOR
PASADOR
CUBIERTA

JUNTA TOROIDAL
ANILLO

ARBOL

CHAVETA
PASADOR
RACOR

TUBO ACEITE LUB
BOMBA HIDRAULICA
TORNILLO TAPON
ANILLO
ARANDELA
TAMBOR DE FRENO
FRENO
SOPORTE
PERNO UNC
TUERCA UNC
FRENO

MUELLE

LOCTITE
IMPRIMACION
MUELLE
PALANCA

CAJA VELOCIDADES
CUBIERTA
PERNO UNC
TAPON

JUNTA PLANA
TOMA DE AIRE
CODO

PASADOR
ALOJAMIENTO
ALOJAMIENTO
ANILLO



Air Conditioner
Climatiseur
Klimaanlage

Acondicionador De Aire

1310

OCO~NOUTAWNE

D45080055
3902318M91
3310833M1
3310837M1
3902320M1
3310831M91
3310837M1
3902322M1
3310841M1
3310840M1
3310843M1
3310825M1
3310842M1
3310849M1
3304510M92
3310834M1
3583649M1

RPRRRRPRRRERRRERRRERRRERR

D-ACYL-001-B  ACYLDOO1

RPRRPRORPRRRPWRORRANRER

HEATER
HARNESS
COVER
SCREW
STRAP
MOTOR
SCREW
FOAM
SCREW
HOUSING
FOAM
HOUSING
STRAP
FOAM
RESISTOR
STRAP
NUT SPECIAL

3906022

CHAUFFAGE
FAISCEAU
COUVERCLE
VIS

PATTE
MOTEUR
VIS
MOUSSE
VIS

CARTER
MOUSSE
CARTER
PATTE
MOUSSE
RESISTANCE
PATTE
ECROU SPECIAL

) 04/07

HEIZUNG
KABELBAUM
ABDECKUNG.
SCHRAUBE
LASCHE
MOTOR.
SCHRAUBE
SCHAUMSTOFF
SCHRAUBE
GEHAEUSE
SCHAUMSTOFF
GEHAEUSE
LASCHE
SCHAUMSTOFF
WIDERSTAND
LASCHE
SPEZIALMUTTER

13 10

CALENTADOR
MAZO CABLES
CUBIERTA
TORNILLO
FAJA

MOTOR
TORNILLO
ESPUMA
TORNILLO
ALOJAMIENTO
ESPUMA
ALOJAMIENTO
FAJA
ESPUMA
RESISTENCIA
FAJA

TUERCA ESPECIAL



Propulsion Hydraulic
Transmission Hydrostatique
Antriebshydraulik
Hidraulica De Propulsion

14 8

OCO~NOUTAWNE

D45168800
D45482700
D45160800
D45160800
D45130071
D45160800
D45160800
D45463900
D45165100
D45463900
D45160800
D45160800
D45130067
D45160800
D45482700
D45160800
D45251100

18%D45130075
19%D28783559
20%D45130075

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
30
31
32

D45251100
D45251100
D45267200
D45272400
D45263900
D45130022
D45269900
D45130049
D45251500
D28785651
D45251500
D45130039
D45269900
D45130022
D45267200
D45219900
D45204800
D42501600
D45251100
D45161300
D45251100
D45264200
D45130050
D45251100
D28786717
D45258700
D45130050
D45266500

D-ADZG-004-A ADZGDO004

PNEPNENNORPORPREPRERPNNNENENENNRPERPNOORRPRPOORMOROORAR,RAOOR 00PN

HYDRAULIC PUMP
O RING

FLANGE

FLANGE

HIGH PRESS HOSE
FLANGE

FLANGE

O RING
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
O RING

FLANGE

FLANGE

HOSE

FLANGE

O RING

FLANGE

UNION
HYDRAULIC HOSE
PIPE,OIL
HYDRAULIC HOSE
UNION

UNION

UNION
CONNECTOR
UNION

HYDR. HOSE
CONNECTOR
HYDR. HOSE
UNION

OIL COOLER
UNION
HYDRAULIC HOSE
CONNECTOR
HYDR. HOSE
UNION

PLUG

UNION NUT
CIRCLIP

UNION

OIL FILTER

UNION

UNION

HOSE

UNION

PIPE
CONNECTOR
HOSE

FORK

3906022

POMPEHYDRAULIQUE
JOINT TORIQUE
FLASQUE
FLASQUE
FLEXIBLE HP
FLASQUE
FLASQUE

JOINT TORIQUE
MOTEUR HYDRAULIC
JOINT TORIQUE
FLASQUE
FLASQUE

DURITE

FLASQUE

JOINT TORIQUE
FLASQUE
RACCORD

DURITE HYDRAULIC
TUYAU HYDRAULI.
DURITE HYDRAULIC
RACCORD
RACCORD
RACCORD

BORNE.

RACCORD
FLEXIBLE

BORNE.

FLEXIBLE
RACCORD
REFROIDISS HUILE
RACCORD

DURITE HYDRAULIC
BORNE.

FLEXIBLE
RACCORD
BOUCHON

ECROU RACCORD
CIRCLIP

RACCORD

FILTRE HUILE
RACCORD
RACCORD

DURITE

RACCORD

TUYAU

BORNE.

DURITE
FOURCHETTE

) 04/07

HYDROPUMPE
O-RING

FLANSCH

FLANSCH
HD-SCHLAUCH
FLANSCH

FLANSCH

O-RING

HYDRAULIK MOTOR
O-RING

FLANSCH

FLANSCH
SCHLAUCH
FLANSCH

O-RING

FLANSCH
VERSCHRAUBUNG
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
OELLEITUNG
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
VERSCHRAUBUNG
VERSCHRAUBUNG
VERSCHRAUBUNG
DOPPELNIPPEL
VERSCHRAUBUNG
HYDR. SCHLAUCH
DOPPELNIPPEL
HYDR. SCHLAUCH
VERSCHRAUBUNG
OELKUEHLER
VERSCHRAUBUNG
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
DOPPELNIPPEL
HYDR. SCHLAUCH
VERSCHRAUBUNG
STOPFEN
ANSCHLUSSMUTTER
SEEGERING
VERSCHRAUBUNG
OELFILTER
VERSCHRAUBUNG
VERSCHRAUBUNG
SCHLAUCH
VERSCHRAUBUNG
TUBE
DOPPELNIPPEL
SCHLAUCH

GABEL

14 8

BOMBA HIDRAULICA
JUNTA TOROIDAL
PLETINA

PLETINA

TUBO ALTA PRESIO
PLETINA

PLETINA

JUNTA TOROIDAL
MOTOR HIDRAULICO
JUNTA TOROIDAL
PLETINA

PLETINA

TUBO DE GOMA
PLETINA

JUNTA TOROIDAL
PLETINA

RACOR

TUBO HYDRAULICO
MANGUITO ACEITE
TUBO HYDRAULICO
RACOR

RACOR

RACOR

CONECTOR

RACOR

TUBO HIDRAULICO
CONECTOR

TUBO HIDRAULICO
RACOR

REFRIG DE ACEIT
RACOR

TUBO HYDRAULICO
CONECTOR

TUBO HIDRAULICO
RACOR

TAPON

TUERCA UNION
GRAPA CIRCULAR
RACOR

FILTRO DE ACEITE
RACOR

RACOR

TUBO DE GOMA
RACOR

TUBO

CONECTOR

TUBO DE GOMA
HORQUILLA



‘ H ¥ CRPO4
|* = @

Cce3

D-AFYJ-001-A

D-AFYJ-001-A  AFYJDO001 3906022 1) 04/07 16 6



Electrical Wiring E ui ment Harness

Cablage Electrique 16 .28
Elektrisches Verkabelung Ausriistung Kabelstrang
Cableado Eléctrico Haz Equipamiento
14D28782725 [AB] 1 HARNESS FAISCEAU KABELBAUM MAZO CABLES
2xD28782726 [AC] 1 HARNESS FAISCEAU KABELBAUM MAZO CABLES

[Al THE CONNECTOR DESIGNATIONS REFER TO THE ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTATION OF THE MACHINE
LES DESIGNATIONS DES CONNECTEURS ELEC SE REFERENT AU DOSSIER DE DOCUMENTATION ELEC DE LA
MACHINE
DIE STECKERBEZEICHUNGEN BEZIEHEN SICH AUF DIE ELEKTRISCHE DOKUMENTATION DER MASCHINE
LAS DESIGNACIONES DE LOS CONECTORES ELEC REFIEREN AL EXPEDIENTE DE DOCUMENTACION ELEC DE
LA MAQUINA

B

=

VERTICAL KNIFE RIGHT
LAME VERRICAL DROITE
TRENNMESSER RECHT
HOJA VERTICAL DERECHA

[

VERTICAL KNIFE LEFT
LAME VERTICAL GAUCHE
TRENNMESSER LINKS
HOJA VERTICAL IZQUIERDA

D-AFYQ-001-A AFYQDOO0O1 3906022 1) 04/07 16 28





